

Lundin Petroleum AB, 06.09.2001 LUNDIN PETROLEUM SHARES START TRADING TODAY

Lundin Petroleum AB (publ) ("Lundin Petroleum") is pleased to announce that its shares start trading today on the New Market at Stockholmsbörsen under the ticker "LUPE". E. Öhman J:or Fondkommission AB is acting as sponsor for the company in this respect.

Lundin Petroleum is a new Swedish independent oil and gas exploration company, which was distributed to the shareholders of Lundin Oil AB in conjunction with the public offer by Talisman Energy AB to the shareholders of Lundin Oil AB.

Lundin Petroleum main assets consists of interests in Blocks 5A and 5B onshore Sudan and a 10% shareholding in Khanty Mansiysk Oil Corporation, a U.S. oil company with oil production in Russia.

Information to the shareholders in Lundin Petroleum pertaining to the company's shares being traded on the New Market at Stockholmsbörsen can be obtained from:

Lundin Petroleum AB Hovslagargatan 5 111 48 Stockholm

Tel: +46-8 440 54 50 Fax: +46-8 440 54 59 E.

or

Öhman J:or Fondkommission AB

Att: Lundin Petroleum

P O Box 7415

103 91 Stockholm Tel: +46-8 402 51 32

www.ohman.se

For further information, please contact:

Ian H Lundin,

CEO

Tel:+41 22 319 66 00

or

Maria Hamilton,

Corporate Communications:

Tel: + 46 8 440 54 50